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Congress of the United States
House of Representatives
SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY

August 19, 2025

The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Steil,

RAJA KRISHNAMOORTHI, ILLINOIS
RANKING MEMBER

KATHY CASTOR, FLORIDA

ANDRE CARSON, INDIANA

SETH MOULTON, MASSACHUSETTS
RO KHANNA, CALIFORNIA

MIKIE SHERRILL, NEW JERSEY
HALEY STEVENS, MICHIGAN
RITCHIE TORRES, NFW YORK
SHONTEL BROWN, OHIO

GREG STANTON, ARIZONA

JILL TOKUDA, HAWAIJI

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting the enclosed monthly report of the Select Committee on the Strategic Competition
Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party for July 2025. The report includes

the following:

This report is available to Members of the Select Committee for examination.

Summary of hearing activities

Statement of expenses for the month and year to date
Report of travel performed using Select Committee funds
List of Select Committee employees, job titles, and gross monthly salaries
List of Select Committee detailees

Sincerely,

yry

John Moolenaar
CHAIRMAN



Select Committee on the Strategic Competition
Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party
119th Congress Activities Report
July 2025

Committee Hearings

July 23, 2025 — “United We Stand: Strategies to Counter PRC Economic Coercion Against
Democracies”

Official Travel
N/A
Detailees

N/A



STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CCP
119TH CONGRESS, 1ST SESSION
JULY 2023

MTD Disbursed [YTD Disbursed
Compensation $ 267,975.00 | $ 1,704,871.07
Travel $ 2,44699 | $ 8,279.57
Telecommunications & Multimedia $ 2,611.27 | $ 15,590.02
Printing $ 35166 | $ 1,379.34
Office Supplies and Related $ 1,033.47 | $ 2,992.27
Technology & Other Services $ - $ 127.38
Publications & Software $ 3,737.87 | $ 26,544.42
Equipment & Maintenance $ 495.00 | $ 8,610.65
TOTAL $ 278,651.26 | $ 1,768,394.72




US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION USRCHINA
LS000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

SPECIAL 8 SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

#.S. Bouge of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Accounting Organization: 10US000

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay
ACORNLEY, MARK A 3,583.33
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR
ADCOCK, AUSTEN L 6,833.33
DIR OF MEMBER SVCS & OPERATIONS
BAUER, JOSEPH ROBERT §,333.33
POLICY ANALYST
BENKO, BRIAN L 8,666.67
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTCR
CLEM, JACK 5,500.00
PRESS SECRETARY
DAUM, MICHAEL CARTER 8,750.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
EICH, ANDREW C 10,416.67
DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL PROJECTS
GIANG, KELVIN DUY §,666.67
OPERATIONS COORDINATOR
GILLULY, JOHN JOSEPH 7,500.00
PROF STAFF FOR OVERSIGHT INVESTIGA
HANKE, DAVID R 18,808.33
STAFF DIRECTOR
HARRIS, ISAAC ADLEY 14,186.67
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
HSIAQ, LIANG-CHI RUSSELL 10,416.67
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER P
KURATA, KATHERINE CHIEKO 10,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
MARGULIES, MATTHEW ERIC 10,833.33
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

i
MORRISON, CHARLES MELVERING 14,250.00
POLICY DIRECTOR
MULBRY, EVAN CHRISTOPHER 11,250.00
SENJOR COUNSEL
PETTUS, ALYSSA T 15,416.67
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
POLESOVSKY, ANDREW FRANK 17,083.33

GENERAL COUNSEL

GE

GE

GE

IGE

Employee No.
133167

185885

189770

187260

210809

214477

207296

193816

192511

62605

214091

215297

213428

214608

175470

214750

170876

215294



H.5. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Process Level: USOGO SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA Accounting Organization: 10US000
Department: USO00 SEL COMM-COMPETTTION US&CHINA

SPECTAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSO!

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay
RUSSELL, JAMES D 12,500.00
SENIOR ADVISOR

SAVA 11, JOHN GEORGE 13,750.00
SENIOR INVESTIGATOR

SZROM, STEPHEN ANDREW 12,500.00
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

TEUBL, MARK CHRISTIAN 12,083.33
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

VAN WINGERDEN, PIETER K 5,250.00
RESEARCH ASSISTANT

WALSH, JULISSA M 10,166.67
CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

ZARIF, MASEH ' 14,250.00

DIRECTOR OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

Employee No.
169961

215419

214103

201392

205400

201418

169363



