JOHN MOOLENAAR, MICHIGAN CHAIRMAN ROB WITTMAN, VIRGINIA ANDY BARR, KENTUCKY DAN NEWHOUSE, WASHINGTON DARIN LAHOOD, ILLINOIS NEAL DUNN, FLORIDA DUSTY JOHNSON, SOUTH DAKOTA ASHLEY HINSON, IOWA CARLOS GIMENEZ, FLORIDA GUS BILIRAKIS, FLORIDA YOUNG KIM, CALIFORNIA NATHANIEL MORAN, TEXAS ZACH NUNN, IOWA



RAJA KRISHNAMOORTHI, ILLINOIS
RANKING MEMBER
KATHY CASTOR, FLORIDA
ANDRÉ CARSON, INDIANA
SETH MOULTON, MASSACHUSETTS
RO KHANNA, CALIFORNIA
MIKIE SHERRILL, NEW JERSEY
HALEY STEVENS, MICHIGAN
RITCHIE TORRES, NEW YORK
SHONTEL BROWN, OHIO
GREG STANTON, ARIZONA
JILL TOKUDA, HAWAII

August 19, 2025

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting the enclosed monthly report of the Select Committee on the Strategic Competition Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party for July 2025. The report includes the following:

- Summary of hearing activities
- Statement of expenses for the month and year to date
- Report of travel performed using Select Committee funds
- List of Select Committee employees, job titles, and gross monthly salaries
- List of Select Committee detailees

This report is available to Members of the Select Committee for examination.

Sincerely,

John Moolenaar CHAIRMAN

Moderan

# Select Committee on the Strategic Competition Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party 119th Congress Activities Report July 2025

### Committee Hearings

July 23, 2025 – "United We Stand: Strategies to Counter PRC Economic Coercion Against Democracies"

Official Travel

N/A

<u>Detailees</u>

N/A

### STATEMENT OF EXPENSES SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CCP 119TH CONGRESS, 1ST SESSION

#### **JULY 2025**

	M	TD Disbursed	Ϋ́	TD Disbursed
Compensation	\$	267,975.00	\$	1,704,871.07
Travel	\$	2,446.99	\$	8,279.57
Telecommunications & Multimedia	\$	2,611.27	\$	15,590.02
Printing	\$	351.66	\$	1,379.34
Office Supplies and Related	\$	1,033.47	\$	2,992.27
Technology & Other Services	\$	-	\$	127.38
Publications & Software	\$	3,737.87	\$	26,544.42
Equipment & Maintenance	\$	495.00	\$	8,610.65
TOTAL	\$	278,651.26	\$	1,768,394.72

# U.S. House of Representatives payroli certification - final

07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Process Level:

US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

Accounting Organization: 10US000

Department:

US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title ACORNLEY, MARK A FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR	<b>Gross Pay</b> 3,583.33	Emp	loyee No. 133167
ADCOCK, AUSTEN L DIR OF MEMBER SVCS & OPERATIONS	6,833.33		185885
BAUER, JOSEPH ROBERT POLICY ANALYST	8,333.33	•	189770
BENKO, BRIAN L DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	8,666.67		187269
CLEM, JACK PRESS SECRETARY	5,500.00		210809
DAUM, MICHAEL CARTER PROPESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	8,750.00		21 <del>44</del> 77
EICH, ANDREW C DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL PROJECTS	10,416.67	GE	207296
GIANG, KELVIN DUY OPERATIONS COORDINATOR	5,666.67		193816
GILLULY, JOHN JOSEPH PROF STAFF FOR OVERSIGHT INVESTIGAT	7,500.00		192511
HANKE, DAVID R STAFF DIRECTOR	18,808.33		62605
HARRIS, ISAAC ADLEY SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	14,166.67	.GE	214091
HSIAO, LIANG-CHI RUSSELL PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	10,416.67		215 <b>297</b>
KURATA, KATHERINE CHIEKO PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	10,000.00	₀ <b>G</b> E	213428
MARGULIES, MATTHEW ERIC PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	10,833.33		214608
MORRISON, CHARLES HELVERING POLICY DIRECTOR	14,250.00	1GE	175470
MULBRY, EVAN CHRISTOPHER SENIOR COUNSEL	11,250.00		214750
PETTUS, ALYSSA T COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	15,416.67		170876
POLESOVSKY, ANDREW FRANK GENERAL COUNSEL	17,083,33		215294

## 因. 多. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Process Level:

US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

Accounting Organization: 10US000

Department:

US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSOI

Employee and Job Title RUSSELL, JAMES D SENIOR ADVISOR	<b>Gross Pay</b> 12,500.00	<b>Employee No.</b> 169961
SAVA II, JOHN GEORGE SENIOR INVESTIGATOR	13,750.00	215419
SZROM, STEPHEN ANDREW DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	12,500.00	214103
TEUBL, MARK CHRISTIAN PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	12,083.33	201392
VAN WINGERDEN, PIETER K RESEARCH ASSISTANT	5,250.00	205400
WALSH, JULISSA M CHIEF INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL	10,166.67	201418
ZARIF, MASEH DIRECTOR OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS	14,250.00	169363